

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

ALD. TERRY WITKOWSKI, CHAIR
Ald. Robert Puente, Vice-Chair
Ald. Joe Davis, Sr., Ald. James Bohl and Ald. Robert Bauman
Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366
Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, Richard Withers, 286-8532,
rwithe@milwaukee.gov

Thursday, September 12, 2013

9:00 AM

Room 301-B, City Hall

 1. 130350 Motion relating to the recommendations of the Public Safety Committee relative to licenses.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Detailed information relating to the contents of this file may be found by searching under this number at http://milwaukee.legistar.com/legislation.

Alternatively, the complete file including detailed information identifying the specific subject matters to be discussed at the meeting may be inspected at the office of the License Division, Room 105, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, 53202, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:15 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

10:00 A.M.

2.	<u>130543</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls.	
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR
3.	130544	A substitute	ordinance relating to traffic controls.
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR
4.	130458	quarter 2012	tion from the Health Department relating to the 3rd and 4th 2 and 1st and 2nd quarter 2013 reports on the Milwaukee on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault. THE CHAIR
5.	130578		esolution relative to acceptance and funding of the Health Grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of ices. THE CHAIR
6.	<u>130580</u>	(Community	esolution relative to acceptance and funding of the CHAP Healthcare Access Program) Challenge Grant from the of Wisconsin.

THE CHAIR

Sponsors:

7.	<u>130584</u>	Substitute resolution relative to the acceptance and funding of the 2013-14 HIV Risk Reduction Grant from the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee. Sponsors: THE CHAIR			
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.			
8.	<u>130585</u>	Substitute resolution relative to acceptance and funding of the Refugee Health Screening Grant from the State of Wisconsin - Department of Children & Families.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Witkowski			
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.			
9.	130583	Substitute resolution relative to acceptance and funding of the Community Health Improvement in Metcalf Park and Concordia (CHIMC): Save Lives-Immunize Grant from the Medical College of Wisconsin (MCW).			
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR			
	400-00	May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.			
10.	<u>130582</u>	Substitute resolution relative to acceptance and funding of the FIT Families Grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health Services.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.			
11.	130581	Substitute resolution relative to acceptance and funding of the LAUNCH (Linking Actions for Unmet Needs in Children's Health) Grant from the State of Wisconsin - Department of Health Services. Sponsors: THE CHAIR			
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.			
12.	<u>130579</u>	Substitute resolution amending Common Council Resolution #121065 relative to acceptance and funding of the CHAP (Community Healthcare Access Program) Grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health Services.			
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR			
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.			
10:45 A.M.					
13.	<u>130545</u>	Resolution approving the 2013/14 Intergovernmental Agreement for School Security Program between the City and the Milwaukee Board of School Directors.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			

14.	130546	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a	
		Wisconsin Internet Crimes Against Children Grant.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
15.	130547	Resolution approving an extension to the Law Enforcement Special Assignment Grant Agreement with the University of	
		Wisconsin-Milwaukee.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
16.	<u>130555</u>	Resolution authorizing acceptance and funding of a Drug Enforcement Administration Task Force grant.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
17.	<u>130562</u>	Resolution approving a continuation of the Grant/Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement with the Milwaukee Board of School Directors for Police Services.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
18.	130573	Resolution relative to acceptance and funding of a Truancy Abatement and Burglary Suppression Grant.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.	
19.	<u>130640</u>	An ordinance relating to the fraudulent tapping of public utilities.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Donovan	
20.	<u>130634</u>	An ordinance relating to establishment of a neighborhood crime watch sign program.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bohl	
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.	
21.	<u>130574</u>	Resolution allocating \$50 from General City Cash to the Milwaukee Police Department, Open Records Section, to provide an increase in its change fund.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
22.	<u>130468</u>	Resolution approving a law enforcement and security services agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Forest County Potawatomi.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Donovan	
23.	<u>130646</u>	Communication from the Milwaukee Fire and Police Commission transmitting a report, "Analysis of 2012 Milwaukee Police Department Vehicle Pursuits".	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	

24.	130423	Communication from the Fire and Police Commission relating to the 2012 Annual Report.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
25.	130480	Communication from the Fire Department relating to the 2012 Annual Report. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.